City of Johnstown, Pennsylvania City Council Agenda Wednesday, November 12, 2014 Anthony C. Truscello Council Chamber

5:00 - 6:00 WORKSHOP (Budget Deliberations)

6:00 PM REGULAR MEETING

• LEGEND: *Documents forwarded with Agenda

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS

1. October 22, 2014

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

- 1. Donna Barber, 824 Sherman St. re: property trash, fallen garage, sewer/storm drains open, harassment from city
- 2. Charlene Stanton, 184 Sell Street re: City Government
- 3. Dale Lydic of United Mine Workers re: Resolution regarding clean coal & the EPA

REPORT BY THE CITY MANAGER

REPORT BY MAYOR

REPORT BY THE CITY SOLICITOR

REPORT BY THE CITY ENGINEER

REPORT ON PRIOR YEARS AUDIT FINDINGS

COUNCIL COMMITTEE REPORTS

REPORTS NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS

COMMUNICATIONS

- 1. Letter from Andrew J. Litvin, Sr. re: Civil Service Board
- 2. Code violations from Jack Williams and Charlene Stanton
- 3. Letter from Jack Williams re: code complaint submissions.

PETITIONS

1. John H. Williams, 360 Corinne Street and Charlene Stanton, 184 Sell Street; Petitioner's Committee Administrative Code ORD 4654, Amendment.

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READING

- 1. BILL 25 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 4654, PASSED FINALLY ON OCTOBER 27, 1993, AND BECOMING EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 1994 TITLED: ESTABLISHING AN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, DESIGNATING THE POWERS AND DUTIES OF THE COUNCIL, THE CITY MANAGER AND OTHER MUNICIPAL OFFICIALS AND SUPPLEMENTING THE PROVISIONS AS SET FORTH IN THE HOME RULE CHARTER APPROVED BY THE VOTERS ON MAY 18, 1993, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCES, BY FURTHER AMENDING ARTICLE II ELECTED OFFICIALS-COUNCIL ORGANIZATION AND PROCEDURES.*
- 2. BILL 26 AN ORDINANCE ESTIMATING THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES TO BE RECEIVED BY THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FROM VARIOUS SOURCES AND APPROPRIATING SPECIFIC SUMS ESTIMATED TO BE REQUIRED FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES FOR THE OPERATIONS OF THE VARIOUS FUNDS, BUREAUS, DEPARTMENTS, THE PAYMENT OF DEBT SERVICE AND THE PENSION FUND OBLIGATIONS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2015, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FUND SECTIONS, AND THE RESPECTIVE FUNDS "BUDGET EXHIBIT A DETAILS".

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ (Prior Meeting)

1. BILL NO. 24 AN ORDINANCE ENACTING STORMWATER MANAGEMENT REGULATION THAT PROMOTE HEALTH, SAFETY AND WELFARE WITHIN THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AND ITS WATERSHEDS BY MINIMIZING HARM AND MAXIMIZING BENEFITS ASSOCIATED WITH SOUND STORMWATER MANAGEMENT TECHNIQUES, DELETING AND REPLACING SECTION 1280.03 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AS ENACTED BY ORDINANCE NO. 4964 PASSED FINALLY APRIL 13, 2005, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5086 PASSED FINALLY ON JUNE 22, 2011, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5119 PASSED FINALLY ON JANUARY 23, 2013, AND AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5139 PASSED FINALLY ON NOVEMBER 27, 2013.

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO SEEK PROPOSALS FOR THE BORROWING OF a 2015 TAX ANTICIPATION NOTE/LINE OF CREDIT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$2,500,000 AND FOR CLOSING NOT LATER THAN December 26, 2014.*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT 9-0 PERFORM UTILITY WORK IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE PROSPECT VIADUCT PRESERVATION PROJECT.*
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH HOMER R. SLEEK & SONS, INC.,132 MOSSY LANE, JOHNSTOWN, PA 15905 TO PROVIDE AND DELIVER ANTI-SKID MATERIAL, TYPE 2 SLAG FOR THE COMMONWEALTH CALENDAR YEAR 2014- 2015.*

- 4. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT WITH PENNDOT 'S DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES COSTARS PROGRAM, 555 WALNUT STREET- 6 TH FLOOR, HARRISBURG, PA 17101-1914 TO PROVIDE AND DELIVER TO THE CITY, ROCK SALT FOR THE COMMONWEALTH CALENDAR YEAR JULY 2014 THRU JUNE 2015.*
- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ACTING THROUGH THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TO ASSUME YEAR-ROUND MAINTENANCE FOR STATE ROUTE 0056 TRAFFIC ISLANDS.*
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO APPROVE A TEMPORARY RIGHT OF ENTRY AGREEMENT WITH NORFOLK SOUTHERN RAILWAY COMPANY FOR A PROPERTY LOCATED AT MILEPOST PT-274.51 AND PT-274.00.*
- 7. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT FOR THE CONTINUATION OF POLICE SERVICES WITH THE JOHNSTOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE SOLOMON, PROSPECT, COOPERSDALE & OAKHURST COMMUNITIES.*
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA AUTHORIZING THE ACTING CITY MANAGER TO SIGN A CONTRACT FOR THE CONTINUATION OF POLICE SERVICES WITH THE JOHNSTOWN HOUSING AUTHORITY FOR THE VINE STREET, FULTON I. CONNOR & TOWN HOUSE TOWERS.*

OLD BUSINESS

1. LAND BANK ORDINANCE

NEW BUSINESS

NONE

ADJOURN